
   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 8 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.
Gold Bintang Rasyid A. Hidayat INA 32w1 6b1 16w0 7b1 13w1 8b1 2b1 3w1 11b1 8 50½
Gold Concio Michael Jr. PHI 27w1 37b1 9w1 3b1 5w1 14b1 1w0 4b1 8w1 8 48

Bronze Nguyen Duc Sang VIE 23b1 15w1 10b1 2w0 8b½ 12b1 13w1 1b0 6b1 6½ 53
Bronze+ Ganzorig Amartuvshin MGL 41-+ 14b0 18w1 6b1 12w½ 9b1 5w1 2w0 17b1 6½ 50

5 Chinguun Sumiya MGL 7b1 18w1 21b1 14w1 2b0 10w1 4b0 6w0 13b1 6 51
6 Nouri Alekhine PHI 19b1 1w0 29b1 4w0 24b1 33w1 15b1 5b1 3w0 6 48
7 Nguyen Thanh Vuong Phu Quang VIE 5w0 34b1 19b1 1w0 21b0 30w1 24b1 22w1 15b1 6 44
8 Nguyen Lam Tung VIE 11b1 24w½ 22b1 16b1 3w½ 1w0 21b½ 12w1 2b0 5½ 52
9 Tran Dang Minh Quang VIE 17b1 29w1 2b0 10w½ 33b1 4w0 19b1 11w0 21b1 5½ 46
10 Le Quang An VIE 12b1 31w1 3w0 9b½ 22w1 5b0 11w0 29b1 25w1 5½ 45½
11 Tin Jingshun SIN 8w0 32b1 13w0 24w½ 28b1 23w1 10b1 9b1 1w0 5½ 45½
12 Velarde Jerish John PHI 10w0 36b1 25w1 17b1 4b½ 3w0 14w1 8b0 18w1 5½ 43½
13 Nguyen Thanh Trung VIE 24b0 20w1 11b1 21w1 1b0 17w1 3b0 25b1 5w0 5 48
14 Vo Pham Thien Phuc VIE 33b1 4w1 24b1 5b0 16w1 2w0 12b0 15w0 28b1 5 47
15 Mukhriez Shah Bin Mahmood Shah MAS 30w1 3b0 28w1 22b0 31w1 18b1 6w0 14b1 7w0 5 44½
16 Luvsandorj Orgilbold MGL 20b1 26w1 1b1 8w0 14b0 21w0 27b1 17w0 23b1 5 44
17 La Hoang Bach VIE 9w0 41-+ 26b1 12w0 27b1 13b0 32w1 16b1 4w0 5 42
18 Pham Cong Minh VIE 39w1 5b0 4b0 29w1 19b1 15w0 33b1 21w1 12b0 5 40½
19 Siddhanth Lohia IND 6w0 27b1 7w0 32b1 18w0 31b1 9w0 26b1 30b1 5 40½
20 Wong Zi Yue MAS 16w0 13b0 32w0 39b1 34w1 38b1 25w0 36b1 24-+ 5 29
21 Yeoh Michael SIN 28w1 25b1 5w0 13b0 7w1 16b1 8w½ 18b0 9w0 4½ 46
22 Ong Yi Herng Joel SIN 25w½ 39b1 8w0 15w1 10b0 24w0 26b1 7b0 32w1 4½ 38½
23 Nguyen Phuc Nguyen VIE 3w0 28b0 30w1 37b1 26w½ 11b0 34w1 33b1 16w0 4½ 35½
24 Nguyen Hoang Hiep VIE 13w1 8b½ 14w0 11b½ 6w0 22b1 7w0 27w1 20-- 4 46
25 Alden Goh Kai Ray MAS 22b½ 21w0 12b0 38w1 29b1 26w½ 20b1 13w0 10b0 4 38½
26 Tin Shan Ze MAS 36w1 16b0 17w0 35w1 23b½ 25b½ 22w0 19w0 --1 4 36
27 Polavaram Adhitya SIN 2b0 19w0 39w1 34b1 17w0 36b1 16w0 24b0 33w1 4 36
28 Ruhaan Mahindru IND 21b0 23w1 15b0 36w1 11w0 32b0 31w1 38b1 14w0 4 34½
29 Desai Aarav Sameer SIN 38w1 9b0 6w0 18b0 25w0 37b1 35w1 10w0 34b1 4 34½
30 Yang Yijian CHN 15b0 33w0 23b0 41-+ 39w1 7b0 36w1 32b1 19w0 4 34
31 Polavaram Harsha SIN 34w1 10b0 35b1 33w0 15b0 19w0 28b0 37w1 38w1 4 31
32 Ooi Zhi Ping MAS 1b0 11w0 20b1 19w0 35b1 28w1 17b0 30w0 22b0 3 42
33 Lee Ryan MAS 14w0 30b1 37w1 31b1 9w0 6b0 18w0 23w0 27b0 3 39
34 Dechaprathumvan Worapon THA 31b0 7w0 38b1 27w0 20b0 35w1 23b0 39w1 29w0 3 32½
35 James Henry Calacday PHI 37w0 38b1 31w0 26b0 32w0 34b0 29b0 --1 36w1 3 26½
36 Jiarattanacharoen Amorn THA 26b0 12w0 41-+ 28b0 37w1 27w0 30b0 20w0 35b0 2 33½
37 Tanakorn Tuwatananurak  THA 35b1 2w0 33b0 23w0 36b0 29w0 --1 31b0 39w0 2 33½
38 Songkrasem Opjun THA 29b0 35w0 34w0 25b0 --1 20w0 39b1 28w0 31b0 2 32
39 Chua Ren Kai Edward SIN 18b0 22w0 27b0 20w0 30b0 --1 38w0 34b0 37b1 2 32
40 Nantawat Lertsakdadet THA --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 40½
41 Sornchanroensup Poramet THA 4-- 17-- 36-- 30-- --- --- --- --- --- 0 38

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 10 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold+ CM Baasansuren Erdene MGL 44b1 16w1 29b1 5w1 2b1 4w½ 3b1 6w½ 11b1 8 48½

Gold Nguyen Huynh Minh Thien VIE 15w1 17b1 3w1 7b1 1w0 8b1 4w1 5b1 6w1 8 54

Silver Ngo Duc Tri VIE 46-+ 42-+ 2b0 32w1 19b1 15w1 1w0 7b1 12b1 7 48

Bronze Nguyen Trung Hieu VIE 25w1 26b½ 27w1 31b1 11w1 1b½ 2b0 12w½ 13w1 6½ 49

5 Canino Ronald PHI 39w1 18b1 31w1 1b0 9w½ 7b½ 24w1 2w0 17b1 6 49½

6 Mohammad Fahad Rahman BAN 14w0 22b½ 42w1 13b1 25b1 11w1 29w1 1b½ 2b0 6 48½

7 Bravo John Rhuiz PHI 37b1 30w1 19b1 2w0 18b1 5w½ 12b½ 3w0 20b1 6 46½

8 Vincentius Galih Pradnya INA 13w1 36b1 9w1 11b0 30b1 2w0 15b0 16w1 25b1 6 45½

9 Chua Xue Kai Alfred SIN 40b1 34w1 8b0 16w1 5b½ 12w0 10b½ 21w1 15b1 6 43½

10 Ng Shi Yang MAS 11b0 47-+ 17w0 42b1 28w½ 27b1 9w½ 31b1 24w1 6 41½

11 Lye Lik Zang MAS 10w1 27b½ 23w1 8w1 4b0 6b0 36w1 17b1 1w0 5½ 48½

12 Quizon Daniel PHI 16b0 40w1 13w½ 27b1 14w1 9b1 7w½ 4b½ 3w0 5½ 47½

13 De Luna Adrian PHI 8b0 21w1 12b½ 6w0 22b1 25w1 18b1 15w1 4b0 5½ 47

14 Hoang Vu Trung Kien VIE 6b1 29w0 37b1 25w½ 12b0 26b0 28w1 30w1 35b1 5½ 39

15 Le Anh Quang VIE 2b0 48-+ 22w1 36b1 26w1 3b0 8w1 13b0 9w0 5 48½

16 FM Pham Phu Vinh VIE 12w1 1b0 38w1 9b0 21w1 36b½ 26w1 8b0 22w½ 5 45

17 FM Huynh Hai Him VIE 45b1 2w0 10b1 19w0 40b1 18w1 20b1 11w0 5w0 5 44

18 Batjargal Irmuuntulga MGL 20b1 5w0 26w1 29b1 7w0 17b0 13w0 39b1 32w1 5 41½

19 Muhammad Faqih B Aminuddin MAS 43w1 28b1 7w0 17b1 3w0 24b0 32b1 20w0 29b1 5 40½

20 Luu Hoang Hai Duong VIE 18w0 46-+ 30b0 38b1 31w1 28b1 17w0 19b1 7w0 5 40½

21 Richard Takasumi HKG 28w0 13b0 --1 35w1 16b0 41w1 30b1 9b0 31w1 5 40½

22 Yip Yong MAS 23b½ 6w½ 15b0 33w½ 13w0 37b1 41b1 36w1 16b½ 5 38

23 Do Hoang Minh VIE 22w½ 49-+ 11b0 26b0 24w0 33w½ 40b1 34w1 36b1 5 38

24 Nguyen Phu Huy VIE 30b0 44w1 25b0 41w1 23b1 19w1 5b0 29w1 10b0 5 37½

25 Hoang Trong Minh Quang VIE 4b0 50-+ 24w1 14b½ 6w0 13b0 27w1 26b1 8w0 4½ 47½

26 Tan Jun Yi Royce SIN 33b1 4w½ 18b0 23w1 15b0 14w1 16b0 25w0 41b1 4½ 42

27 Boldbaatar Tengis MGL 48-+ 11w½ 4b0 12w0 33b1 10w0 25b0 37w1 39w1 4½ 40½

28 Bayasgalan Munkhbold MGL 21b1 19w0 33b1 30w0 10b½ 20w0 14b0 42w1 38w1 4½ 38½

29 Singh Delroy SIN 38w1 14b1 1w0 18w0 34b1 30w1 6b0 24b0 19w0 4 44½

30 Nisban Cyrus SIN 24w1 7b0 20w1 28b1 8w0 29b0 21w0 14b0 43b1 4 42

31 Yin Haoran SIN 35b1 32w1 5b0 4w0 20b0 40w1 34b1 10w0 21b0 4 41

32 Chua Yong Da Irwin SIN 47-+ 31b0 45w1 3b0 36w0 39b1 19w0 40w1 18b0 4 34½

33 Nguyen Huu Luu Khiem VIE 26w0 39b1 28w0 22b½ 27w0 23b½ 45w1 38b0 42b1 4 32

34 Mohd Radzuan Muhd Harith Fahm MAS 49-+ 9b0 36w0 45b1 29w0 42b1 31w0 23b0 44w1 4 32

35 Muhammad Ilham Qayyum Najib MAS 31w0 38b0 39w1 21b0 42w0 45b1 37w1 44b1 14w0 4 27½

36 Xie Zu En Jeremiah SIN 50-+ 8w0 34b1 15w0 32b1 16w½ 11b0 22b0 23w0 3½ 42

37 Santi Tamtarkoon THA 7w0 43b1 14w0 40b0 38w1 22w0 35b0 27b0 --1 3 36½



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

38 Poonyawee Suwanvaree THA 29b0 35w1 16b0 20w0 37b0 44w0 --1 33w1 28b0 3 34½

39 Sarun Kamwangsawat THA 5b0 33w0 35b0 --1 43w1 32w0 44b1 18w0 27b0 3 34½

40 Nathawat Phumphuang THA 9w0 12b0 44b1 37w1 17w0 31b0 23w0 32b0 45w1 3 34

41 Chan Chanchai THA 42b0 45-- 43w1 24b0 45w1 21b0 22w0 --1 26w0 3 31½

42 Thammanikij Paramee THA 41w1 3-- 6b0 10w0 35b1 34w0 43b½ 28b0 33w0 2½ 38½

43 Natchanon Thamkankhaeng THA 19b0 37w0 41b0 44w1 39b0 --1 42w½ 45b0 30w0 2½ 27½

44 Jiratt Keeratipatarakarn THA 1w0 24b0 40w0 43b0 --1 38b1 39w0 35w0 34b0 2 35

45 Qiu Bowen Derrick SIN 17w0 41-+ 32b0 34w0 41b0 35w0 33b0 43w1 40b0 2 31

46 Phadungmartvorakul THA 3-- 20-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 42

47 Tonnow Wongkumpun THA 32-- 10-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 40½

48 Saleesongsom Teerin THA 27-- 15-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 40

49 Pheephacharakan Pinatpong THA 34-- 23-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 39½

50 Phunyakorn Yotthamee THA 36-- 25-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 38½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 12 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.
Gold Gonzales Julius PHI 12b1 16w1 9b1 14b1 2w1 3b½ 21w1 4w1 5b½ 8 51½
Gold FM Nguyen Anh Khoi VIE 25b1 23w1 11b1 4w1 1b0 5w1 14b1 9w1 7b1 8 49½

Bronze Nguyen Cong Tai VIE 28b1 13w½ 15b1 8w1 21b1 1w½ 9b½ 14w1 4b0 6½ 48½
4 CM Teh De Juan MAS 24b1 7w1 22b1 2b0 18w1 14b0 6w1 1b0 3w1 6 53
5 Wong Yinn Long MAS 6w0 27b1 24w1 23b1 7w1 2b0 10w½ 21b1 1w½ 6 50
6 Do Duc Viet VIE 5b1 9w½ 13b1 21w0 12b1 22w1 4b0 10b½ 15w1 6 47
7 Rilloraza Istraelito PHI 32w1 4b0 38b1 10w1 5b0 33w1 24b1 13w1 2w0 6 43
8 CM Pangilinan Stephen Rome PHI 34b1 31w1 21b½ 3b0 16w1 9w0 17b1 11w½ 14b1 6 43
9 CM Nitish Belurkar IND 26w1 6b½ 1w0 13b1 32w1 8b1 3w½ 2b0 10w½ 5½ 52½
10 Ng Jen Sheng MAS 43w1 18b1 14w0 7b0 34w1 19b1 5b½ 6w½ 9b½ 5½ 45½
11 Nguyen Tien Anh VIE 17b1 40-+ 2w0 18b0 19w0 27b1 34w1 8b½ 22w1 5½ 45½
12 Low Zhen Yu Cyrus SIN 1w0 28b1 19w1 32b½ 6w0 15b0 35w1 24b1 18w1 5½ 42
13 Constantius Leonardo Pratama INA 30w1 3b½ 6w0 9w0 36b1 32b1 22w1 7b0 21w1 5½ 41½
14 Rajaryan Kuvelkar IND 35b1 36w1 10b1 1w0 20b1 4w1 2w0 3b0 8w0 5 50
15 Lee Jun Wei SIN 41-+ 22b0 3w0 28w1 24b0 12w1 23b1 20w1 6b0 5 44½
16 CM Amier Hamzah B. Mohd Zuhri MAS 27w1 1b0 25w1 22w½ 8b0 17w½ 26b1 18b0 24w1 5 44
17 Michael Owen INA 11w0 26b1 30w1 20b0 25w1 16b½ 8w0 33b½ 27w1 5 39½
18 Tran Duc Hung Long VIE 38b1 10w0 36b1 11w1 4b0 24w0 33b1 16w1 12b0 5 38½
19 Luong Duy Loc VIE 33b1 21w0 12b0 36w1 11b1 10w0 32w1 22b0 26b1 5 37½
20 Vo Kim Cang VIE 31b1 34w0 29b1 17w1 14w0 21b0 25w1 15b0 28b1 5 36½
21 Lee Qing Aun SIN 42-+ 19b1 8w½ 6b1 3w0 20w1 1b0 5w0 13b0 4½ 52½
22 Yeo Ruizhi Carwyn SIN 37b1 15w1 4w0 16b½ 23w1 6b0 13b0 19w1 11b0 4½ 43
23 Budiarto Dhatuyo INA 29w1 2b0 37w1 5w0 22b0 31b1 15w0 34b½ 33w1 4½ 38½
24 Huynh Minh Chien VIE 4w0 33w1 5b0 30b1 15w1 18b1 7w0 12w0 16b0 4 45
25 Charoenkwan Pat THA 2w0 39b1 16b0 29w1 17b0 28w1 20b0 26w0 --1 4 40½
26 Chong Dominic Augustine SIN 9b0 17w0 31b1 39w1 33b0 29w1 16w0 25b1 19w0 4 36
27 Chuah Hao Min MAS 16b0 5w0 33b0 35w1 39b1 11w0 29b1 30w1 17b0 4 35½
28 Ganzorig Gantsooj MGL 3w0 12w0 35b1 15b0 37w1 25b0 31w1 32b1 20w0 4 35½
29 Raja Badli Raja Bazil Bot MAS 23b0 41-+ 20w0 25b0 30w1 26b0 27w0 35b1 36w1 4 34
30 CM Vuong The Hung Vi VIE 13b0 35w1 17b0 24w0 29b0 --1 37w1 27b0 34w1 4 34
31 Khonsavanh Senglek LAO 20w0 8b0 26w0 --1 38b1 23w0 28b0 39w1 37b1 4 32½
32 Lew Zhi Hong SIN 7b0 42-+ 34w1 12w½ 9b0 13w0 19b0 28w0 38b1 3½ 41
33 Chua Keven Yong Jun SIN 19w0 24b0 27w1 37b1 26w1 7b0 18w0 17w½ 23b0 3½ 39
34 Tin Shan Wen MAS 8w0 20b1 32b0 38w1 10b0 39w1 11b0 23w½ 30b0 3½ 35½
35 Chua Zhi Xiang Elson SIN 14w0 30b0 28w0 27b0 --1 36w1 12b0 29w0 39b1 3 34
36 Manav Chopda IND 39w1 14b0 18w0 19b0 13w0 35b0 --1 37w1 29b0 3 34
37 Porawee Suwanvaree THA 22w0 --1 23b0 33w0 28b0 38w1 30b0 36b0 31w0 2 32
38 Ahmad Afiq Syazwan Bin Ali MAS 18w0 43b1 7w0 34b0 31w0 37b0 39b0 --1 32w0 2 32
39 Sakron Kamwuangsawat THA 36b0 25w0 --1 26b0 27w0 34b0 38w1 31b0 35w0 2 29½
40 Tungkaew Pitchakorn THA --1 11-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1 41
41 Chantouch Watcharachaipong THA 15-- 29-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 39½
42 Kerttisak Mungkam THA 21-- 32-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 38½
43 Phatthanakhosit Ingkharat THA 10b0 38w0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 38½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 14 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold Samantila Daryl Unix PHI 23b1 16w1 6b1 3w1 7w1 4b1 2w½ 5b½ 12w1 8 50½

Silver FM Liu Xiangyi SIN 27b1 20w1 8b½ 4w1 3b½ 16w1 1b½ 9w1 5w1 7½ 50

Silver Tran Minh Thang VIE 15w1 21b1 11w1 1b0 2w½ 5b1 6w1 7b1 13w1 7½ 50

4 Le Minh Hoang VIE 22w1 10b1 18w1 2b0 12w1 1w0 11b½ 8b1 6w1 6½ 50

5 CM Nguyen Tan Hoang Nam VIE 33-+ 6w0 24b1 10b1 15w1 3w0 16b1 1w½ 2b0 5½ 52

6 M Ihsan Siregar INA 12w1 5b1 1w0 18b½ 13w1 7b1 3b0 20w1 4b0 5½ 50½

7 Nguyen Huynh Tuan Hai VIE 34-+ 24w½ 9b1 8w1 1b0 6w0 18b1 3w0 16b1 5½ 49½

8 Nguyen Dang Hong Phuc VIE 25w1 13b1 2w½ 7b0 14b½ 15w1 9b½ 4w0 23b1 5½ 46

9 Phan Ba Thanh Cong VIE 16b0 19w1 7w0 23b1 10w1 21b1 8w½ 2b0 17w1 5½ 44½

10 Lau Xian Hui Rudolph SIN 28b1 4w0 23b1 5w0 9b0 22w1 14b1 16w½ 11b1 5½ 41½

11 Truong Tan Thanh VIE 26w1 17b1 3b0 16w0 27b1 14w1 4w½ 13b½ 10w0 5 44½

12 Priguna Gerald Pramoedya INA 6b0 30w1 22b1 17w1 4b0 20b0 25w1 15w1 1b0 5 42½

13 Tan Tze Lin Tommy SIN 31b1 8w0 14b½ 24w1 6b0 19w1 20b1 11w½ 3b0 5 42

14 Valdellon Carl Terrence PHI 24b0 33-+ 13w½ 26b1 8w½ 11b0 10w0 21b1 20w1 5 41

15 Hoang Tan Duc VIE 3b0 28w1 32b1 20w1 5b0 8b0 21w1 12b0 22w1 5 38

16 Jacutina John Merill PHI 9w1 1b0 21w1 11b1 18w1 2b0 5w0 10b½ 7w0 4½ 50

17 Tan Soon Wei Dawson MAS 35-+ 11w0 25b1 12b0 21w0 28w½ 26b1 18w1 9b0 4½ 38

18 CM Le Nguyen Khoi Nguyen VIE 19b1 32w1 4b0 6w½ 16b0 26w1 7w0 17b0 29w1 4½ 37

19 Miciano John Marvin PHI 18w0 9b0 26w½ 32b1 23w1 13b0 24b1 22w0 27b1 4½ 34

20 Yap Egin Darrel MAS 29w1 2b0 31w1 15b0 22b1 12w1 13w0 6b0 14b0 4 40½

21 Phan Ba Viet VIE 30b1 3w0 16b0 25w1 17b1 9w0 15b0 14w0 28b1 4 40

22 Ho Jei-Chen TPE 4b0 35-+ 12w0 31b1 20w0 10b0 29w1 19b1 15b0 4 39½

23 Lee Shi Hao SIN 1w0 29b1 10w0 9w0 19b0 32b1 31w1 25b1 8w0 4 37

24 Chuah Hao Feng MAS 14w1 7b½ 5w0 13b0 26w0 31b1 19w0 27w½ 30b1 4 35½

25 Mohd Radzuan Muhd Harith Farh MAS 8b0 34-+ 17w0 21b0 30w1 27w1 12b0 23w0 26b½ 3½ 37

26 Maneesorn Kankawee THA 11b0 27w1 19b½ 14w0 24b1 18b0 17w0 28b½ 25w½ 3½ 36

27 Lee Rui Zhe Nicholas SIN 2w0 26b0 29w1 30b1 11w0 25b0 28w1 24b½ 19w0 3½ 36½

28 Ratthathammanoon Tamtarkoon THA 10w0 15b0 30b0 29w1 32w1 17b½ 27b0 26w½ 21w0 3 32

29 Natthaphat Phumphuang THA 20b0 23w0 27b0 28b0 31w1 30w1 22b0 32w1 18b0 3 27½

30 Nattavutthisit Kavin THA 21w0 12b0 28w1 27w0 25b0 29b0 32w1 31b1 24w0 3 27½

31 Soisangwan Natthapon THA 13w0 --1 20b0 22w0 29b0 24w0 23b0 30w0 32b1 2 31½

32 Wutikorn Ratanapan THA --1 18b0 15w0 19w0 28b0 23w0 30b0 29b0 31w0 1 33

33 Lertwiram Apichat THA 5-- 14-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 41

34 Jarudet Chailert THA 7-- 25-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 39½

35 Sitikan Tungkaew THA 17-- 22-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 39

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 16 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold FM Bersamina Paulo PHI 5w1 6b1 3w1 2b0 9w1 8b1 7w1 4b1 11b1 8 49

Silver Docena Jerad PHI 10w1 9b1 7w1 1w1 4b1 3b0 5w1 8b1 6b½ 7½ 49½

Bronze FM Lu Chan Hung VIE 13b1 4w1 1b0 8w1 7b½ 2w1 9b1 6w0 12b1 6½ 48½

4 Ajeet Singh Roshan MAS 17-+ 3b0 15w1 5b1 2w0 9b½ 10w1 1w0 13w1 5½ 46

5 Nguyen Tri Thien VIE 1b0 18w1 14b1 4w0 8b½ 11w1 2b0 10w1 9b1 5½ 43

6 CM Le Thanh Tai VIE 18b1 1w0 8b0 16w1 12b1 7w0 14b1 3b1 2w½ 5½ 42

7 CM Le Huu Thai VIE 11b1 8w½ 2b0 13w1 3w½ 6b1 1b0 9w0 15w1 5 49½

8 Mejia Giovanni PHI 14b1 7b½ 6w1 3b0 5w½ 1w0 12b1 2w0 16b1 5 48

9 Khumnorkaew Tupfah THA 16b1 2w0 13b1 12w1 1b0 4w½ 3w0 7b1 5w0 4½ 47½

10 Teo Xu Yuan Nicholas SIN 2b0 16w1 12b0 14w1 11b½ 13w1 4b0 5b0 17w1 4½ 38

11 Inthanon Srichomthong THA 7w0 12w0 18b1 15b1 10w½ 5b0 16w1 17b1 1w0 4½ 34½

12 Ding Tze How Dilwen MAS 15w0 11b1 10w1 9b0 6w0 17b1 8w0 18b1 3w0 4 36

13 Papon Duongchaiya THA 3w0 17b1 9w0 7b0 15w1 10b0 18w1 14w1 4b0 4 35

14 Sakboon Harit THA 8w0 15b1 5w0 10b0 17w1 16b1 6w0 13b0 18w1 4 32

15 Oraric Srichomthong THA 12b1 14w0 4b0 11w0 13b0 18b1 17w1 16w1 7b0 4 30

16 Nattaky Insesuphun LAO 9w0 10b0 17w1 6b0 18w1 14w0 11b0 15b0 8w0 2 33½

17 Jittipairoj Norawit THA 4-- 13w0 16b0 18w1 14b0 12w0 15b0 11w0 10b0 1 32

18 Kanav Gupta IND 6w0 5b0 11w0 17b0 16b0 15w0 13b0 12w0 14b0 0 35

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 18 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold FM Le Tuan Minh VIE 17-+ 6w1 10b1 2w1 4b1 3b½ 7w1 8b1 9w1 8½ 47½

Silver+ Mohammad Nubairshah Shaikh IND 14w1 5b1 3w1 1b0 6w1 7b1 10w1 4b½ 11w1 7½ 46½

Silver FM Nguyen Ha Phuong VIE 15b1 11w1 2b0 4w½ 10b1 1w½ 6b1 12w1 7b½ 6½ 44½

Bronze Bui Trong Hao VIE 8w1 7b½ 5w1 3b½ 1w0 6b½ 11w1 2w½ 12b1 6 49½

Bronze Nguyen Duy Trung VIE 16-+ 2w0 4b0 16b1 12w1 10w0 14b1 13b1 15w1 6 31

6 FM Che Quoc Huu VIE 13w1 1b0 7w1 11b1 2b0 4w½ 3w0 10b1 16b1 5½ 45

7 Naik Rishubh Naresh IND 12b1 4w½ 6b0 8w1 9b1 2w0 1b0 15w1 3w½ 5 47

8 Chotitada Siwawong THA 4b0 18-+ 9w1 7b0 11w½ 13w½ 15b1 1w0 14b1 5 38

9 Muhammad Ihsan Shahiran B. Muh MAS 10w0 17-+ 8b0 14b1 7w0 15b½ 13w1 16b1 1b0 4½ 34½

10 WCM Tejaswini Sagar IND 9b1 15w1 1w0 12b1 3w0 5b1 2b0 6w0 13w0 4 45

11 Samuel Ngieng Chew Sheng MAS 18-+ 3b0 16w1 6w0 8b½ 12w½ 4b0 14w1 2b0 4 42

12 Khairil Annuar Muhd Khairil A MAS 7w0 14b1 13w1 10w0 5b0 11b½ 16w1 3b0 4w0 3½ 37½

13 Krachangpun Nathat THA 6b0 16w0 12b0 15w1 14w½ 8b½ 9b0 5w0 10b1 3 32½

14 Bounyeng Sanouban LAO 2b0 12w0 15b1 9w0 13b½ 16w1 5w0 11b0 8w0 2½ 34½

15 Fahmi Anuar Muhd Fahim Hanif MAS 3w0 10b0 14w0 13b0 16b1 9w½ 8w0 7b0 5b0 1½ 36½

16 Jittipairoj Nirawit THA 5-- 13b1 11b0 5w0 15w0 14b0 12b0 9w0 6w0 1 34½

17 Channarong Ratrawee THA 1-- 9-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 43½

18 Pongsakorn Senawana THA 11-- 8-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 39½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 20 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold IM Garcia Jan Emmanuel PHI 11w1 16b1 7w1 2w½ 4b1 5b1 8w1 3w0 12b1 7½ 49½

Gold FM Pascua Haridas PHI 15b1 8w1 4w1 1b½ 9w1 10b1 13w1 5w1 3b0 7½ 49

Bronze+ FM Bilguun Sumiya MGL 17w1 9b0 11w0 13b1 14w1 6b½ 10w1 1b1 2w1 6½ 46

Bronze FM Dang Hoang Son VIE 20w1 5w1 2b0 7b1 1w0 9b1 6w0 14w1 19b1 6 41½

5 FM Nguyen Van Hai VIE 13w1 4b0 9w1 11b1 10b½ 1w0 12w1 2b0 6b1 5½ 50½

6 Datu Alcon John PHI 12w1 7b0 16w1 9b0 11w1 3w½ 4b1 8b1 5w0 5½ 47

7 FM Tran Tuan Minh VIE 14b1 6w1 1b0 4w0 8b0 15w1 9b1 13w1 10b½ 5½ 46½

8 FM Tin Jingyao SIN 10w1 2b0 13w½ 16b1 7w1 12b½ 1b0 6w0 18b1 5 46

9 CM Azarya Jodi Setyaki INA 18b1 3w1 5b0 6w1 2b0 4w0 7w0 20b1 15b1 5 42½

10 FM Mohamad Satibi INA 8b0 15w1 17b1 12b1 5w½ 2w0 3b0 19b1 7w½ 5 41½

11 CM Huynh Lam Binh Nguyen VIE 1b0 19w1 3b1 5w0 6b0 13b0 17w1 18w1 14b1 5 38½

12 Nguyen Duc Viet VIE 6b0 17w1 14b1 10w0 15b1 8w½ 5b0 16w1 1w0 4½ 42½

13 Iskandar Bin Abdullah SIN 5b0 18w1 8b½ 3w0 19b1 11w1 2b0 7b0 20w1 4½ 38

14 Mohammad Agus Kurniawan INA 7w0 20b1 12w0 17b1 3b0 18w1 16w1 4b0 11w0 4 35½

15 Tran Quang Khai VIE 2w0 10b0 20w1 18b1 12w0 7b0 19w1 17b1 9w0 4 32½

16 CM Tan Weiliang SIN 19b1 1w0 6b0 8w0 18b1 20w1 14b0 12b0 17w1 4 31½

17 Thanarotrung Ratchaphon THA 3b0 12b0 10w0 14w0 20b1 19w1 11b0 15w0 16b0 2 34

18 Sandhiratne Akkarawut THA 9w0 13b0 19b1 15w0 16w0 14b0 20w1 11b0 8w0 2 32½

19 Kamphusan Thaphat THA 16w0 11b0 18w0 20b1 13w0 17b0 15b0 10w0 4w0 1 32½

20 Sakda Vongdeuane LAO 4b0 14w0 15b0 19w0 17w0 16b0 18b0 9w0 13b0 0 32½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 8 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold Vu Bui Thi Thanh Van VIE 4w0 5b1 9w1 2b0 17w1 8b1 3w1 7b1 6b1 7 49½

Silver Nguyen Ngan Ha VIE 6w1 17b1 10b0 1w1 9w0 5b1 4w1 3b½ 7w1 6½ 50

Bronze Thanh Uyen Dung VIE 16b1 13w½ 7b1 12w1 4w1 6b1 1b0 2w½ 5b0 6 50

Bronze Nguyen Hong Nhung VIE 1b1 11w1 14b1 10w1 3b0 7w1 2b0 6w0 8b1 6 50

Bronze Nguyen Thi Thuy Quyen VIE 10b0 1w0 13b1 19w1 14b1 2w0 9w1 11b1 3w1 6 46½

6 Vuong Quynh Anh VIE 2b0 16w1 19b1 18w1 8b1 3w0 13b1 4b1 1w0 6 45½

7 San Diego Jerlyn Mae PHI 18b1 15b1 3w0 14w1 10b1 4b0 12w1 1w0 2b0 5 47

8 Phan Luu Binh Minh VIE 13b1 10w0 18b1 17b1 6w0 1w0 16b1 12b1 4w0 5 44½

9 Davaakhuu Munkhzul MGL 20b1 14w0 1b0 16w1 2b1 13w0 5b0 18w1 17w1 5 43

10 Nguyen Ngoc Yen Vy VIE 5w1 8b1 2w1 4b0 7w0 12b0 11w0 22b1 15w1 5 42½

11 Sim Jia Ru MAS 19b1 4b0 17w0 15w1 12b0 20w1 10b1 5w0 22w1 5 36

12 Bui Vu Hanh Duyen VIE 14b0 21w1 15b1 3b0 11w1 10w1 7b0 8w0 16b½ 4½ 40½

13 Bui Ngoc Phuong Nghi VIE 8w0 3b½ 5w0 21w1 19b1 9b1 6w0 15b0 20w1 4½ 39½

14 Olay Joannah Love Marie PHI 12w1 9b1 4w0 7b0 5w0 22b1 15w½ 17b0 21w1 4½ 36

15 Kee Lee Er MAS 22b1 7w0 12w0 11b0 20b1 18w1 14b½ 13w1 10b0 4½ 34½

16 Kong U-Ham SIN 3w0 6b0 20w1 9b0 22w1 17b1 8w0 21b1 12w½ 4½ 34½

17 Canino Rhea Jane PHI 21b1 2w0 11b1 8w0 1b0 16w0 19b1 14w1 9b0 4 41½

18 Choy Jia Xuan Janice SIN 7w0 20b1 8w0 6b0 21w1 15b0 22w1 9b0 19w0 3 32½

19 Ding Dao En MAS 11w0 22b1 6w0 5b0 13w0 21b1 17w0 20b0 18b1 3 32½

20 Sebastian Mhage Gerriahlou PHI 9w0 18w0 16b0 22b1 15w0 11b0 21w1 19w1 13b0 3 30½

21 Samya Rishi Gupta IND 17w0 12b0 22w1 13b0 18b0 19w0 20b0 16w0 14b0 1 31

22 Tan Kelly SIN 15w0 19w0 21b0 20w0 16b0 14w0 18b0 10w0 11b0 0 33½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 10 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold Bach Ngoc Thuy Duong VIE 24w1 2w1 9b1 5w1 6b0 4b1 11w1 10b1 12b1 8 45

Silver Pham Tran Gia Thu VIE 7w1 1b0 11b1 3w1 8b1 6w1 4w1 13b1 5b0 7 51½

Silver Nguyen Bao Thuc Quyen VIE 4w0 24b1 12w1 2b0 18w1 16b1 10w1 6w1 11b1 7 41½

4 WCM Tran Vuong Mai Khanh VIE 3b1 8w1 6b½ 9w1 5b1 1w0 2b0 11b1 13w1 6½ 52

5 Chua Jia-Tien MAS 14w1 12b1 16w1 1b0 4w0 7b0 17w1 8b1 2w1 6 48

6 Tanishka Kotia IND 21w1 20b1 4w½ 16b1 1w1 2b0 7w1 3b0 8w0 5½ 48

7 Le Thai Nga VIE 2b0 25-+ 19w1 20b1 11w0 5w1 6b0 9w1 15b½ 5½ 43½

8 Le Dam Duyen VIE 19w1 4b0 17w1 10b1 2w0 11b0 20w1 5w0 6b1 5 45

9 Ananya Rishi Gupta IND 22b1 15w1 1w0 4b0 17w1 10b0 12w1 7b0 19w1 5 44

10 Telesforo Checy Aliena PHI 23w1 16b0 14w1 8w0 20b1 9w1 3b0 1w0 18b1 5 40½

11 Chong Magdalene Clarissa SIN 17w½ 18b1 2w0 13b1 7b1 8w1 1b0 4w0 3w0 4½ 50½

12 Baclayon Me Ann Joy PHI 13b1 5w0 3b0 17b½ 19w1 14w1 9b0 20b1 1w0 4½ 45

13 Tan Jing Wen Vanessa SIN 12w0 14b½ 25-+ 11w0 21b1 22w1 16b1 2w0 4b0 4½ 41

14 Nguyen Hai Ngoc VIE 5b0 13w½ 10b0 19b1 23w1 12b0 18w0 24b1 17w1 4½ 33½

15 Tan Mary Joy PHI 18w1 9b0 20w0 23b1 16w0 17b0 24b1 21w1 7w½ 4½ 29½

16 Aminuddin Nur Faiqah MAS 25-+ 10w1 5b0 6w0 15b1 3w0 13w0 18b0 23b1 4 41½

17 Tan Lisa SIN 11b½ 23w1 8b0 12w½ 9b0 15w1 5b0 22w1 14b0 4 37½

18 Choy Jia Ning Gillian SIN 15b0 11w0 21b1 22w1 3b0 20w0 14b1 16w1 10w0 4 37½

19 Yasmin Idina Zulkippli MAS 8b0 22w1 7b0 14w0 12b0 24w1 21b1 23w1 9b0 4 32

20 Enkhtur Anudari MGL 26-+ 6w0 15b1 7w0 10w0 18b1 8b0 12w0 24w0 3 39

21 Pye Pimviriyakul THA 6b0 26-- 18w0 24b1 13w0 23b1 19w0 15b0 22b1 3 31

22 Nova Oktavia INA 9w0 19b0 26-+ 18b0 24w1 13b0 23w1 17b0 21w0 3 31

23 Kanyanut Chaipa THA 10b0 17b0 24w1 15w0 14b0 21w0 22b0 19b0 16w0 1 32½

24 Siya Sagar IND 1b0 3w0 23b0 21w0 22b0 19b0 15w0 14w0 20b1 1 37½

25 Sarocha Chuemsakul THA 16-- 7-- 13-- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 39½

26 Tanyaton Promfung THA 20-- 21-- 22-- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 35½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 12 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold Nguyen Hong Anh VIE 24b1 14w1 4b1 3w1 2b1 9w1 6b1 8w1 12b1 9 46

Silver WCM Teh De Zen MAS 22b1 26w1 10b1 9w½ 1w0 18b1 4b½ 6w1 8b1 7 45

Bronze Tin Ruiqi SIN 27w1 21b1 11w1 1b0 9b0 7w½ 10w1 13b1 4b1 6½ 44½

4 Azhar Puteri Munajjah Az-Zahr MAS 28-+ 8b1 1w0 5b1 10w1 6b½ 2w½ 9b1 3w0 6 53

5 Ha Phuong Hoang Mai VIE 18b1 10w0 26b1 4w0 16w1 11b1 8w0 19b1 13w1 6 40

6 Le Thuy An VIE 25b½ 16w½ 13b1 12w1 8b1 4w½ 1w0 2b0 9w1 5½ 48

7 Nguyen Thi Phuong Thy VIE 8w0 28-+ 25b1 10w0 21b1 3b½ 13w0 15b1 18w1 5½ 41½

8 WCM Le Thi Nhu Quynh VIE 7b1 4w0 20b1 11b1 6w0 12w1 5b1 1b0 2w0 5 51½

9 WFM Vo Mai Truc VIE 29-+ 19b½ 15w1 2b½ 3w1 1b0 18w1 4w0 6b0 5 50½

10 WFM Le Tran Phuong Uyen VIE 17w1 5b1 2w0 7b1 4b0 20w1 3b0 11w1 22b0 5 47½

11 Lim Wan Yu Steffi SIN 13b1 12w1 3b0 8w0 22b1 5w0 14b1 10b0 23w1 5 44

12 Diaz Natori Biazza PHI 23w1 11b0 19w1 6b0 15w1 8b0 17w½ 18b1 1w0 4½ 45½

13 Juwita Ardelia Sharfina Menda INA 11w0 23b1 6w0 15b½ 25w1 19b1 7b1 3w0 5b0 4½ 44

14 Allaney Jia G Doroy PHI 15w½ 1b0 16b1 19w0 27w1 24b½ 11w0 17b½ 26w1 4½ 39

15 Nguyen Vu Thu Hien VIE 14b½ 25w1 9b0 13w½ 12b0 21w1 20b½ 7w0 27w1 4½ 36½

16 Nguyen Xuan Nhi VIE 19w0 6b½ 14w0 23w1 5b0 17b0 30w1 21w1 25b1 4½ 36

17 Mok Shu Zing MAS 10b0 18w0 30b1 20w0 26b½ 16w1 12b½ 14w½ 24w1 4½ 32

18 Tran Thi Hong Phan VIE 5w0 17b1 21w1 24b1 19b1 2w0 9b0 12w0 7b0 4 42½

19 Kieu Bich Thuy VIE 16b1 9w½ 12b0 14b1 18w0 13w0 24b1 5w0 20b½ 4 39½

20 Tran Minh Y VIE 21w0 27b1 8w0 17b1 24w1 10b0 15w½ 23b0 19w½ 4 36

21 Battsooj Amina MGL 20b1 3w0 18b0 26w1 7w0 15b0 25w1 16b0 30w1 4 34½

22 Lee Hui Ling SIN 2w0 30b1 24w0 27b1 11w0 25b0 23w0 26b1 10w1 4 32

23 Tran Nguyen Huyen Tran VIE 12b0 13w0 27w0 16b0 30w1 26b1 22b1 20w1 11b0 4 31

24 WCM Bui Thanh Nha Truc VIE 1w0 29-+ 22b1 18w0 20b0 14w½ 19w0 30b1 17b0 3½ 38½

25 Mendoza Bea PHI 6w½ 15b0 7w0 30w1 13b0 22w1 21b0 27b1 16w0 3½ 34

26 Umanova Sofia RUS 30w1 2b0 5w0 21b0 17w½ 23w0 27b1 22w0 14b0 2½ 36

27 Lim Emma Yuki SIN 3b0 20w0 23b1 22w0 14b0 30b1 26w0 25w0 15b0 2 33½

28 Jandang Thita THA 4-- 7-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 42

29 Natcha Promfung THA 9-- 24-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 39

30 Kullan Chaipa THA 26b0 22w0 17w0 25b0 23b0 27w0 16b0 24w0 21b0 0 32

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 14 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold Nithyalakshmi Sivanesan MAS 26-+ 19b1 6w0 2b1 3w0 18b1 13w1 5b1 4w1 7 48

Gold WCM Nguyen Thi Minh Oanh VIE 18b1 16w1 9b1 1w0 6w1 5b0 4b1 7w1 10b1 7 47

Gold WCM Dong Khanh Linh VIE 17b1 4w0 22b1 21w1 1b1 6b1 5w0 9w1 15b1 7 44

4 WFM Karenza Dita INA 10w1 3b1 5w1 6b0 13w1 7b1 2w0 12b1 1b0 6 51½

5 Osena Alexis Anne PHI 14b1 15w1 4b0 9w1 8b1 2w1 3b1 1w0 7b0 6 51

6 Nguyen To Tran VIE 21b1 12w1 1b1 4w1 2b0 3w0 9b0 11w1 18b1 6 48

7 Tran Phan Bao Khanh VIE --1 9w0 24b1 15w1 11b1 4w0 8b1 2b0 5w1 6 45½

8 Nguyen Hong Ngoc VIE 11w½ 14b0 16b1 12w1 5w0 20b1 7w0 21b1 9b1 5½ 41½

9 Koo Wei Xin Rosamund MAS 13w1 7b1 2w0 5b0 19w1 14b1 6w1 3b0 8w0 5 49

10 Alcantara May Ann PHI 4b0 26-+ 19w1 11b0 18w0 16b1 15w1 13b1 2w0 5 42½

11 Nguyen Thi Minh Thu VIE 8b½ 22w1 15b½ 10w1 7w0 13b0 18w1 6b0 21w1 5 40

12 WCM Nguyen Thanh Thuy Tien VIE 25w1 6b0 13w0 8b0 --1 22w1 19b1 4w0 24b1 5 36

13 Revita Samantha Glo PHI 9b0 23w1 12b1 14w1 4b0 11w1 1b0 10w0 16b½ 4½ 42

14 Tran Ngoc Minh Tuong VIE 5w0 8w1 18b1 13b0 16w1 9w0 21b½ 15w0 --1 4½ 41

15 Chandra Vania Vindy INA 24w1 5b0 11w½ 7b0 23w1 21w1 10b0 14b1 3w0 4½ 40

16 Phan Nguyen Ha Nhu VIE 20w1 2b0 8w0 25b1 14b0 10w0 --1 23b1 13w½ 4½ 38

17 Tan Li Cheng Julia SIN 3w0 --1 21b0 18w0 24b½ 25w0 23w1 22b1 20b1 4½ 31

18 Indira Nursyamsina Hazimi INA 2w0 20b1 14w0 17b1 10b1 1w0 11b0 --1 6w0 4 45½

19 Souphaphone Sihanath LAO 23b1 1w0 10b0 24w1 9b0 --1 12w0 20b0 22w1 4 36

20 Pham Hoang Nhat Anh VIE 16b0 18w0 23b1 22w1 21b0 8w0 25b1 19w1 17w0 4 30½

21 Batmunkh Oyudari MGL 6w0 25b1 17w1 3b0 20w1 15b0 14w½ 8w0 11b0 3½ 41½

22 Sakboon Chanita THA 27-+ 11b0 3w0 20b0 25w1 12b0 24w1 17w0 19b0 3 36

23 Vivian Ngieng MAS 19w0 13b0 20w0 --1 15b0 24w1 17b0 16w0 25b1 3 32½

24 Dalalat Phutthavong LAO 15b0 27-+ 7w0 19b0 17w½ 23b0 22b0 25w1 12w0 2½ 33

25 Tan Si Min SIN 12b0 21w0 --1 16w0 22b0 17b1 20w0 24b0 23w0 2 31½

25 Kathrin Kanchanok  Kemmler THA 1-- 10-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 42½

26 Vongvatthana Chananchida THA 22-- 24-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 36

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 16 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold WFM Vu Thi Dieu Ai VIE 14-+ 10b1 4w1 2w1 9b1 3w0 8b½ 7w1 6b1 7½ 45½

Gold+ Saikhanzaya Ganbaatar MGL 7w½ 3b1 11w1 1b0 4w1 5b1 9w1 8b1 10w1 7½ 43½

Silver Mendoza Shania Mae PHI 9w0 2w0 12b1 13b1 11w1 1b1 4w1 10b1 8w1 7 38

Bronze WFM Dao Thi Lan Anh VIE 8b1 9w1 1b0 5w1 2b0 6w1 3b0 11w1 13w1 6 42

5 Patricks Anastasia INA 6w1 11b½ 7w½ 4b0 8b1 2w0 10b0 12w1 --1 5 40½

6 Moulic Ella Grace PHI 5b0 8w0 --1 10b1 7w1 4b0 12w1 13b1 1w0 5 37½

7 Canape Ynna Sophia PHI 2b½ 12w1 5b½ 8w0 6b0 13w1 --1 1b0 11w1 5 38½

8 Huynh Ngoc Thuy Linh VIE 4w0 6b1 10w1 7b1 5w0 9b1 1w½ 2w0 3b0 4½ 48

9 Ee Sun-Xin MAS 3b1 4b0 13w1 11b1 1w0 8w0 2b0 --1 12b0 4 42½

10 Tran Nguyen Que Huong VIE 13b1 1w0 8b0 6w0 --1 12b1 5w1 3w0 2b0 4 42½

11 Tri Febrianti Widya INA 12b1 5w½ 2b0 9w0 3b0 --1 13w1 4b0 7b0 3½ 40½

12 Batsaikhan Ganchimeg MGL 11w0 7b0 3w0 --1 13b1 10w0 6b0 5b0 9w1 3 35½

13 Sinnalone Sihavong LAO 10w0 14-+ 9b0 3w0 12w0 7b0 11b0 6w0 4b0 1 39

14 Chamsub Janpen THA 1-- 13-- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 0 39

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 18- INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold WFM Nguyen Thi Thuy Trien VIE 7w1 3b1 4w1 2b½ 5w½ 6b1 9b1 11w1 8b1 8 44

Gold WFM Do Hoang Minh Tho VIE 9w1 5b½ 6w1 1w½ 3b1 4w1 7b1 12b1 10w1 8 41

Bronze WFM Nguyen Tran Ngoc Thuy VIE 11b1 1w0 5w1 7b1 2w0 8b1 10w1 4w1 6b0 6 45

Bronze WFM Pham Hong Minh VIE 12w1 6b1 1b0 9w1 7w1 2b0 5w1 3b0 11b1 6 42

Bronze WCM Nguyen Ngoc Thuy Trang VIE 10b1 2w½ 3b0 8w1 1b½ 9w1 4b0 6b1 12w1 6 42

6 WCM Hoang Thi Hai Anh VIE 8b1 4w0 2b0 10w1 11b1 1w0 12b1 5w0 3w1 5 41

7 Mai Ngoc Nhi VIE 1b0 11w1 8b1 3w0 4b0 12w1 2w0 10b1 9w1 5 38

8 Rujok Najwa Jiahui SIN 6w0 12b1 7w0 5b0 10w1 3w0 11b1 9b1 1w0 4 36

9 Fam Jia En Victoria SIN 2b0 10w1 11b1 4b0 12w1 5b0 1w0 8w0 7b0 3 40

10 Tuorila Christina THA 5w0 9b0 12w1 6b0 8b0 11w1 3b0 7w0 2b0 2 38

11 Phouvanh Vatthaxay LAO 3w0 7b0 9w0 12b1 6w0 10b0 8w0 1b0 4w0 1 39

12 Tan Si Wen SIN 4b0 8w0 10b0 11w0 9b0 7b0 6w0 2w0 5b0 0 40

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 20 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Title Name FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts BH.

Gold WIM Hoang Thi Nhu Y VIE 6w½ 8b½ 10w1 3w1 2b½ 7b1 4w½ 12w1 5b1 7 42

Silver WIM Nguyen Thi Mai Hung VIE 11w1 4b½ 7w½ 6b1 1w½ 3b1 9w1 5b0 12w1 6½ 39

Silver Frayna Janelle Mae PHI 5w1 7b½ 4w1 1b0 10w1 2w0 11b1 8b1 9w1 6½ 42½

4 Doan Thi Van Anh VIE 9b1 2w½ 3b0 8w0 11b1 5w1 1b½ 7b1 6w1 6 44

5 Maya Audia INA 3b0 12w1 8b0 11b1 9w1 4b0 10w1 2w1 1w0 5 39½

6 WFM San Diego Marie Antoinette PHI 1b½ 10w1 9b0 2w0 12b1 8w1 7w½ 11b1 4b0 5 37½

7 Fronda Jan Jodilyn PHI 12b1 3w½ 2b½ 9w1 8b1 1w0 6b½ 4w0 10b0 4½ 43½

8 WIM Vo Thi Kim Phung VIE 10b0 1w½ 5w1 4b1 7w0 6b0 12b1 3w0 11w1 4½ 39

9 Tiara Nugraeni Eka Sutanti INA 4w0 11b1 6w1 7b0 5b0 12w1 2b0 10w1 3b0 4 38½

10 WFM Nominerdene Davaademberel MGL 8w1 6b0 1b0 12w1 3b0 11w1 5b0 9b0 7w1 4 37½

11 Yuliana Sentosa INA 2b0 9w0 12b1 5w0 4w0 10b0 3w0 6w0 8b0 1 41½

12 Archie Gupta IND 7w0 5b0 11w0 10b0 6w0 9b0 8w0 1b0 2b0 0 41½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

SENIORS 50 - INDIVIDUAL

Rank Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts SB

Gold IM Chan Peng Kong 2230 SIN * 0½ 1 0½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 37½

Gold IM Giam Choo Kwee 2075 SIN 0½ * 1 0½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 37½

Bronze Le Thien Vi 0 VIE 0 0 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 29

Bronze FM Leong Ignatius 2123 SIN 0½ 0½ 0 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 30

5 Dang Tat Thang 2197 VIE 0 0 0 0 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 15

6 Srivatanakul Pricha 1744 THA 0 0 0 0 0 * 1 0 1 1 1 4 8½

7 Tantachamroon Tavipan 0 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 1 1 1 1 4 7

8 Klinratree Mana 0 THA 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 * 0½ 0 1 2½ 6

9 Pitragool Suchit 0 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0½ * 0½ 1 2 3

10 Lam Tuyet Mai 0 VIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0½ * 0 1½ 3½

11 Thatree Nikom 0 THA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 * 1 1½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 8 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Philippines Concio Michael Jr. 8 19½ 48 139½

Nouri Alekhine 6 48

Velarde Jerish John 5½ 43½

Silver Vietnam Nguyen Duc Sang 6½ 18 53 149

Nguyen Thanh Vuong Phu Quang 6 44

Nguyen Lam Tung 5½ 52

Bronze+ Mongolia Ganzorig Amartuvshin 6½ 17½ 50 145

Chinguun Sumiya 6 51

Luvsandorj Orgilbold 5 44

Bronze Singapore Tin Jingshun 5½ 14½ 45½ 130

Yeoh Michael 4½ 46

Ong Yi Herng Joel 4½ 38½

Bronze Malaysia Mukhriez Shah Bin Mahmood Shah 5½ 14½ 44½ 112

Wong Zi Yue 5 29

Alden Goh Kai Ray 4 38½

5 Thailand Dechaprathumvan Worapon 3 7 32½ 99½

Jiarattanacharoen Amorn 2 33½

Tanakorn Tuwatananurak  2 33½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 10 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Nguyen Huynh Minh Thien 8 21½ 54 151

Ngo Duc Tri 7 48

Nguyen Trung Hieu 6½ 49

Silver Philippines Canino Ronald 6 17½ 49½ 143½

Bravo John Rhuiz 6 46½

Quizon Daniel 5½ 47½

Bronze+ Mongolia Baasansuren Erdene 8 17½ 48½ 130½

Batjargal Irmuuntulga 5 41½

Boldbaatar Tengis 4½ 40½

Bronze Malaysia Ng Shi Yang 6 16½ 41½ 130½

Lye Lik Zang 5½ 48½

Muhammad Faqih B Aminuddin 5 40½

5 Singapore Chua Xue Kai Alfred 6 14½ 43½ 130

Tan Jun Yi Royce 4½ 42

Singh Delroy 4 44½

6 Thailand Santi Tamtarkoon 3 9 36½ 105½

Poonyawee Suwanvaree 3 34½

Sarun Kamwangsawat 3 34½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 12 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Nguyen Anh Khoi 8 20½ 49½ 145

Nguyen Cong Tai 6½ 48½

Do Duc Viet 6 47

Silver Philippines Gonzales Julius 8 20 51½ 137½

Rilloraza Istraelito 6 43

Pangilinan Stephen Rome 6 43

Bronze Malaysia Teh De Juan 6 17½ 53 148½

Wong Yinn Long 6 50

Ng Jen Sheng 5½ 45½

4 Singapore Low Zhen Yu Cyrus 5½ 15 42 139

Lee Jun Wei 5 44½

Lee Qing Aun 4½ 52½

5 Indonesia Constantius Leonardo Pratama 5½ 15 41½ 119½

Michael Owen 5 39½

Budiarto Dhatuyo 4½ 38½

6 India Nitish Belurkar 5½ 13½ 52½ 136½

Rajaryan Kuvelkar 5 50

Manav Chopda 3 34

7 Thailand Charoenkwan Pat 4 8 40½ 102

Porawee Suwanvaree 2 32

Sakron Kamwuangsawat 2 29½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 14 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Tran Minh Thang 7½ 19½ 50 152

Le Minh Hoang 6½ 50

Nguyen Tan Hoang Nam 5½ 52

Silver Singapore Liu Xiangyi 7½ 18 50 133½

Lau Xian Hui Rudolph 5½ 41½

Tan Tze Lin Tommy 5 42

Bronze Philippines Samantila Daryl Unix 8 17½ 50½ 141½

Valdellon Carl Terrence 5 41

Jacutina John Merill 4½ 50

4 Malaysia Tan Soon Wei Dawson 4½ 12½ 38 114

Yap Egin Darrel 4 40½

Chuah Hao Feng 4 35½

5 Thailand Maneesorn Kankawee 3½ 9½ 36 95½

Ratthathammanoon Tamtarkoon 3 32

Natthaphat Phumphuang 3 27½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 16 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Philippines Bersamina Paulo 8 20½ 49 146½

Docena Jerad 7½ 49½

Mejia Giovanni 5 48

Silver Vietnam Lu Chan Hung 6½ 17½ 48½ 133½

Nguyen Tri Thien 5½ 43

Le Thanh Tai 5½ 42

Bronze Thailand Khumnorkaew Tupfah 4½ 13 47½ 117

Inthanon Srichomthong 4½ 34½

Papon Duongchaiya 4 35

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 18 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Le Tuan Minh 8½ 21 47½ 141½

Nguyen Ha Phuong 6½ 44½

Bui Trong Hao 6 49½

Silver+ India Mohammad Nubairshah Shaikh 7½ 16½ 46½ 138½

Naik Rishubh Naresh 5 47

Tejaswini Sagar 4 45

Silver Malaysia Muhammad Ihsan Shahiran B. Muh 4½ 12 34½ 114

Samuel Ngieng Chew Sheng 4 42

Khairil Annuar Muhd Khairil A 3½ 37½

Bronze Thailand Chotitada Siwawong 5 9 38 105

Krachangpun Nathat 3 32½

Jittipairoj Nirawit 1 34½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

OPEN 20 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Philippines Garcia Jan Emmanuel 7½ 20½ 49½ 145½

Pascua Haridas 7½ 49

Datu Alcon John 5½ 47

Silver Vietnam Dang Hoang Son 6 17 41½ 138½

Nguyen Van Hai 5½ 50½

Tran Tuan Minh 5½ 46½

Bronze Indonesia Azarya Jodi Setyaki 5 14 42½ 119½

Mohamad Satibi 5 41½

Mohammad Agus Kurniawan 4 35½

4 Singapore Tin Jingyao 5 13½ 46 115½

Iskandar Bin Abdullah 4½ 38

Tan Weiliang 4 31½

5 Thailand Thanarotrung Ratchaphon 2 5 34 99

Sandhiratne Akkarawut 2 32½

Kamphusan Thaphat 1 32½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 8 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Vu Bui Thi Thanh Van 7 19½ 49½ 149½

Nguyen Ngan Ha 6½ 50

Thanh Uyen Dung 6 50

Silver Philippines San Diego Jerlyn Mae 5 13½ 47 124½

Olay Joannah Love Marie 4½ 36

Canino Rhea Jane 4 41½

Bronze Malaysia Sim Jia Ru 5 12½ 36 103

Kee Lee Er 4½ 34½

Ding Dao En 3 32½

4 Singapore Kong U-Ham 4½ 7½ 34½ 100½

Choy Jia Xuan Janice 3 32½

Tan Kelly 0 33½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 10 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Bach Ngoc Thuy Duong 8 22 45 138

Pham Tran Gia Thu 7 51½

Nguyen Bao Thuc Quyen 7 41½

Silver Malaysia Chua Jia-Tien 6 14 48 121½

Aminuddin Nur Faiqah 4 41½

Yasmin Idina Zulkippli 4 32

Bronze Philippines Telesforo Checy Aliena 5 14 40½ 115

Baclayon Me Ann Joy 4½ 45

Tan Mary Joy 4½ 29½

4 Singapore Chong Magdalene Clarissa 4½ 13 50½ 129

Tan Jing Wen Vanessa 4½ 41

Tan Lisa 4 37½

5 India Tanishka Kotia 5½ 11½ 48 129½

Ananya Rishi Gupta 5 44

Siya Sagar 1 37½

6 Thailand Pye Pimviriyakul 3 4 31 103

Kanyanut Chaipa 1 32½

Sarocha Chuemsakul 0 39½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 12 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Nguyen Hong Anh 9 20½ 46 134

Ha Phuong Hoang Mai 6 40

Le Thuy An 5½ 48

Silver Malaysia Teh De Zen 7 17½ 45 130

Azhar Puteri Munajjah Az-Zahr 6 53

Mok Shu Zing 4½ 32

Bronze Singapore Tin Ruiqi 6½ 15½ 44½ 120½

Lim Wan Yu Steffi 5 44

Lee Hui Ling 4 32

4 Philippines Diaz Natori Biazza 4½ 12½ 45½ 118½

Allaney Jia G Doroy 4½ 39

Mendoza Bea 3½ 34

5 Thailand Jandang Thita 0 0 42 113

Natcha Promfung 0 39

Kullan Chaipa 0 32

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 14 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Nguyen Thi Minh Oanh 7 20 47 139

Dong Khanh Linh 7 44

Nguyen To Tran 6 48

Silver Philippines Osena Alexis Anne 6 15½ 51 135½

Alcantara May Ann 5 42½

Revita Samantha Glo 4½ 42

Bronze Malaysia Nithyalakshmi Sivanesan 7 15 48 129½

Koo Wei Xin Rosamund 5 49

Vivian Ngieng 3 32½

4 Indonesia Karenza Dita 6 14½ 51½ 137

Chandra Vania Vindy 4½ 40

Indira Nursyamsina Hazimi 4 45½

5 Thailand Sakboon Chanita 3 3 36 114½

Kathrin Kanchanok  Kemmler 0 42½

Vongvatthana Chananchida 0 36

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 16 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Vu Thi Dieu Ai 7½ 18 45½ 135½

Dao Thi Lan Anh 6 42

Huynh Ngoc Thuy Linh 4½ 48

Silver Philippines Mendoza Shania Mae 7 17 38 114

Moulic Ella Grace 5 37½

Canape Ynna Sophia 5 38½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 18 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Nguyen Thi Thuy Trien 8 22 44 130

Do Hoang Minh Tho 8 41

Nguyen Tran Ngoc Thuy 6 45

Silver Singapore Rujok Najwa Jiahui 4 7 36 116

Fam Jia En Victoria 3 40

Tan Si Wen 0 40

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

GIRLS 20 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Vietnam Hoang Thi Nhu Y 7 19½ 42 125

Nguyen Thi Mai Hung 6½ 39

Doan Thi Van Anh 6 44

Silver Philippines Frayna Janelle Mae 6½ 16 42½ 123½

San Diego Marie Antoinette 5 37½

Fronda Jan Jodilyn 4½ 43½

Bronze Indonesia Maya Audia 5 10 39½ 119½

Tiara Nugraeni Eka Sutanti 4 38½

Yuliana Sentosa 1 41½

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter



   BLITZ CHESS
 7th June 2013

FINAL STANDING

SENIORS 50 - TEAM

Rank Team Top player's name Points
Total 

points

Tie-break 

score

Total 

Tie-break 

score

Gold Singapore Chan Peng Kong 9 26 37½ 105

Giam Choo Kwee 9 37½

Leong Ignatius 8 30

Silver Vietnam Le Thien Vi 8 15½ 29 47½

Dang Tat Thang 6 15

Lam Tuyet Mai 1½ 3½

Bronze Thailand Srivatanakul Pricha 4 10½ 8½ 21½

Tantachamroon Tavipan 4 7

Klinratree Mana 2½ 6

IA Maung Maung Lwin

Chief Arbiter


